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 SPRING 2025 Course List for the International Studies major and minor 
 
TOPICS COURSES: Only those sections of a Topics course that deal with approved material for the Concentration and 
Sub-section may apply to the major. Please contact your Academic Advisor for possible approved Topics courses in a 
particular semester. This includes INST 4850 courses. 
 
PREREQUISITE COURSES (are listed in red beside listed courses). You are required to adhere to all requirements. 
Courses with the indicator ** following them will satisfy one of the CLASS Distribution Requirement courses (2019 
catalog year and later) 
 
International Security and Diplomacy 
INST 2100, INST 4851 (FALL ONLY) 
Sub-area III – International Politics and Diplomacy (9 hours/3 classes) 

INST 4850 SECTION 012 Human Rights: Theory and Reality 
INST 4855 International Relations and Politics of the Middle East 
INST 4858 Refugees: Histories and Contemporary Issues 
INST 4860 Asian Youth: Cultures, Activism, Media 
PADM 4000 Mediation 
PADM 4050 Negotiation 
PHIL 3120 Social & Political Philosophy 
PSCI 3500 Human Security (PSCI 2305 & 2306) 
PSCI 3600 Governments and Politics Around the World (PSCI 2305 or 2306) 
PSCI 3810 International Relations (PSCI 2305 & 2306) 
PSCI 4671 Globalization and Development (PSCI 2305 & 2306) 
PSCI 4820 International Relations in Film 
PSCI 4827 Negotiation and Diplomacy (PSCI 2305 & 2306) 
PSCI 4845 Foreign Policy Around the World (PSCI 2305 & 2306) 

Sub-area IV – International Conflict and National Security (9 hours/3 classes) 
EADP 3010 Principles of Emergency Management 
EADP 3035 Hazard Mitigation & Preparedness (EADP 3010) 
EADP 3045 Disaster Response & Recovery (EADP 3010) 
EADP 4010 Public Health and Disasters 
EADP 4020 Managing Disasters at the National Level (EADP 3010 or Department Consent) 
EADP 4040 International Disasters 
EADP 4050 Social Vulnerability in Disasters 
EADP 4090 Terrorism and Emergency Management 

Sub-area V – Military History (9 hours/3 classes) 
HIST 4065 Warfare and Society in Europe from the French Revolution to World War II 
HIST 4073 World War II: The Soviet-German War 
HIST 4125 The Military History of England and its Colonies 
HIST 4126 Rome’s Eastward Expansion: From the Punic Wars to the Jewish Wars 
HIST  4223 Crusade and Jihad 
HIST 4565 Chinese Military History, 1750-Present 
HIST 4631 North Atlantic Maritime History: 1427-1838 
HIST 4641 History of U.S. Military in the 20th Century 

Sub-area VI – see Regional Studies 
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International Business and Economics 
INST 2100, INST 4852 (SPRING ONLY) 
Sub-area III – Economics (9 hours/3 classes) 

ECON 1110 Principles of Macroeconomics  
ECON 3150 Economics of Discrimination** 
ECON 3200 Behavioral Economics 
ECON 4420 Open Economy Macroeconomics (ECON 1100 & 1110 & 3560) 
ECON 4440 Economics of Natural Resources and Environment (ECON 1100) 
ECON 4510 History of Economic Thought (ECON 1100 & 1110) 
ECON 4550 Law and Economics (ECON 1100) 
ECON 4850 International Trade (ECON 1100 & 1110 or consent) 
ECON 4855 US-Mexico Economic Relations 
FINA 4500 International Finance (ACCT 2010, 2020, & FINA 3770) 

Sub-area IV – Management (9 hours/3 classes) 
EDEM 1600 Introduction to Global Event Management 
LSCM 3960 Logistics and Supply Chain Management (Junior standing) 
LSCM 4360 Global Alliances and International Supply Chain Management (LSCM 3960) 
LSCM 4530 E-Logistics in Supply Chain Management 
MGMT 3721 Essentials of Organizational Behavior for Non-Business Majors  
MGMT 3880 Business Ethics and Social Responsibility  
MGMT 4660 International Management Perspective 

Sub-area V – Marketing and Business Practice (9 hours/3 classes) 
BCIS 4720 Web-Based Information Technologies (BCIS 2610, BCIS 3630, 2.7 GPA, C in all BCIS) 
HMGT 2810 Intro to International Sustainable Tourism 
MDSE 2750 Consumers in a Global Market 
MDSE 4010 Global Sourcing (Junior standing) 
MKTG 2650 Cultures and Consumption 
MKTG 3720 Digital Marketing Fundamentals (MKTG 3651) 
MKTG 4280 Global Marketing Issues and Practice (MKTG 3651) 

Sub-area VI – See Regional Studies 
 
International Development and Humanitarian Affairs 
INST 2100, INST 4853 (SPRING ONLY) 
Sub-area - Development of Professional Skills (6 hours/2 classes) 

EADP 3010 Principles Emergency Management 
EADP 3035  Hazard Mitigation and Preparedness (EADP 3010) 
EADP 3045 Disaster Response and Recovery (EADP 3010) 
EADP 4020 Managing Disasters at the National Level (EADP 3010 or consent) 
EADP 4090 Terrorism and Emergency Management  
JOUR 3410 Public Relations for Nonprofits 
PADM 3010 Foundations of Philanthropy & Nonprofits 
PADM 4220 Proposal Writing and Grants Administration 
PADM 4250 Community Development and Collaborative Planning 
PADM 4260 Volunteer Program Planning and Evaluation 
SOCI 4350 Community Organization 

Sub-area – Sustainable Development (9 hours/3 classes) 
ANTH 4400 Environmental Anthropology  
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BIOL 1132 Environmental Science 
ECON 4440 Economics of Natural Resources and Environment (ECON 1100) 
GEOG 3200 Sustainability 
GEOG 4420 Capitalism, Nature and Climate Change (Junior/Senior Standing) 
HMGT 2810 Intro to International Sustainable Tourism 
MDSE 4560 Sustainable Strategies in Merchandising (Junior/Senior Standing) 
PHIL 2500 Environment & Society 
PHIL 3660 Religion and the Environment  
PHIL 4700 Environmental Philosophy** 
SOCI 4170 Environmental Sociology 
WGST 4250 Gender and Sustainable Development  

Sub-area – Social Development and Public Health (12 hours/4 classes) 
AGER 2000 Global Aging and Individual Aging 
ANTH 4720 Human Rights Anthropology 
CJUS 4280 Gender and Crime 
EADP 3035 Hazard Mitigation & Preparedness (EADP 3010) 
EADP 3045 Disaster Response & Recovery (EADP 3010) 
EADP 4010 Public Health and Disasters 
EADP 4040 International Disasters 
EADP 4050 Social Vulnerability in Disaster  
INST 4850 SECTION 012 Human Rights: Theory and Reality  
INST 4855 International Relations and Politics of the Middle East 
INST 4858 Refugees: Histories and Contemporary Issues  
INST 4860 Asian Youth: Cultures, Activism, Media 
PSCI 3500 Human Security (PSCI 2305 & 2306) 
PSCI 3600 Governments and Politics Around the World (PSCI 2305 or 2306) 
PSCI 4671 Globalization and Development (PSCI 2305 & 2306) 
PSCI 4820 International Relations in Film  
SOCI 3120 Sociology of Health and Illness 
SOCI 3330 Social Inequality & Stratification 
SOCI 4250 Gender and Society ** 
SOCI 4750 World Population Trends and Problems 

Sub-area - See Regional Studies 
 
Regional Studies 
INST 2100, INST 4853 (SPRING ONLY) 
Sub-area - World Survey (9 hours/3 classes) 

ANTH 1150 World Cultures Through Film 
ANTH 2300 Culture and Society 
ENGL 4245 Postcolonial Literature and Theory 
GEOG 1200 Global Societies 
HIST 1060 World History from the Sixteenth Century 
INST 4850 SECTION 012 Human Rights: Theory and Reality 
INST 4858 Refugees: Histories and Contemporary Issues 
JOUR 4240 Comparative International Media Systems** (45 credit hours) 
LING 2070 Language and Discrimination 
MUET 2000 Global Pop: Music, Media and Society 
MUET 3030 Music Cultures of the World 
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PSCI 3600 Governments and Politics Around the World (PSCI 2305 or 2306) 
PSCI 4820 International Relations in Film 
PSCI 4845 Foreign Policy Around the World 
SOCI 3700 Sociology of Religion 
SOCI 4750 World Population Trends and Problems 

Choose 2 of the following regions (9 hours/3 classes in each of the 2 separate regions) 
Sub-area – Europe 

ENGL 4660 Literature and the Holocaust 
HIST 4004 The Roman Empire 
HIST 4060 Russia in the 20th and 21st Centuries** 
HIST 4065 Warfare and Society in Europe from the French Revolution to World War II 
HIST 4073 World War II: The Soviet-German War 
HIST 4125 The Military History and England and its Colonies 
HIST 4216 Rome’s Eastward Expansion: From the Punic Wars to the Jewish Wars 
HIST 4217 Jew, Greek, and Roman: Backgrounds of Early Christianity  
HIST 4221 Early Modern Europe and the World 
HIST 4310 Gender and Sexuality in Early Modern Europe 
INST 4850 SECTION 012 Human Rights: Theory and Reality 
INST 4858 Refugees: Histories and Contemporary Issues 
WLLC 3310 The Best of French Pop Culture  
WLLC 3410 German Popular Culture  
WLLC 3530 Cosa Nostra: The Mafia in History and Fiction** 

Sub-area – Latin America 
ANTH 3200 Latin America 
ENGL 4250 Latinx Literature 
HIST 3160 Latinx Civil Rights Movements 
INST 4850 SECTION 012 Human Rights: Theory and Reality 
INST 4858 Refugees: Histories and Contemporary Issues 
PSCI 3611 Politics of Central America and the Caribbean 
PSCI 3704 U.S.-Latin American Relations** 

Sub-area – Asia 
ANTH 3300 Peoples and Cultures of the Pacific 
ANTH 3710 Peoples and Cultures of East Asia 
INST 4850 SECTION 012 Human Rights: Theory and Reality 
INST 4858 Refugees: Histories and Contemporary Issues 
INST 4860 Asian Youth: Cultures, Activism, and Media 
PHIL 3670 Chinese Philosophy 

Sub-area – Africa and the Middle East 
ENGL 4285 Africana Theory and Criticism 
HIST 3460 Islam and its Empires 
HIST 4223 Crusade and Jihad 
HIST 4248 Palestinian History 
HIST 4263 Slaveries in the Iberian Worlds 
INST 4850 SECTION 012 Human Rights: Theory and Reality 
INST 4855 International Relations and Politics of the Middle East 
INST 4858 Refugees: Histories and Contemporary Issues 
WLLC 3100 Arab Cultures in Film & Music** 

Sub-area – See courses for approved Concentration 
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Peace Studies 
INST 2100, INST 4851 (FALL ONLY) 
Sub-area III – Introduction to Peace Studies 

PSCI 3500 Human Security (PSCI 2305 & 2306) 
Sub-area IV – Determinants of Violence (6 hours/2 classes) 

CJUS 4280 Gender and Crime  
CJUS 4350 Seminar on Violence 
EADP 4090 Terrorism and Emergency Management 
HIST 4065 Warfare and Society in Europe from the French Revolution to World War II 
HIST 4073 World War II: The Soviet-German War 
HIST 4125 The Military History of England and its Colonies 
HIST 4216 Rome’s Eastward Expansion: From the Punic Wars to the Jewish Wars 
HIST 4223 Crusade and Jihad 
INST 4850 SECTION 012 Human Rights: Theory and Reality 
INST 4858 Refugees: Histories and Contemporary Issues 

Sub-area V – Conflict Management (6 hours/2 classes) 
COMM 3320 Communication and Conflict Management (see advisor!) 
PADM 2200 Introduction to Conflict Resolution 
PADM 3700 Issues in Public Administration 
PADM 4000 Mediation 
PADM 4050 Negotiation 
PADM 4130 American Intergovernmental Relations 
PSCI 4827 Negotiation and Diplomacy 

Sub-area VI – Issues of Justice (6 hours/2 classes) 
ANTH 4720 Human Rights Anthropology 
ANTH 4760 Inequality, Social Justice and the City 
CJUS 4280 Gender and Crime 
CJUS 4350 Seminar on Violence 
EADP 4050 Social Vulnerability in Disasters 
ECON 3150 Economics of Discrimination** 
HIST 3160 Latinx Civil Rights Movement 
HIST 3250 African-American History and Culture Since 1865 
INST 4850 SECTION 012 Human Rights: Theory and reality 
INST 4858 Refugees: Histories and Contemporary Issues 
SOCI 3330 Social Inequality & Stratification 
SOCI 4250 Gender and Society** 

Sub-area VII – 6 Hours/2 Classes from Sub-areas 4-6 and any of the following: 
ECON 4440 Natural Resources & Environmental Economics (ECON 1100) 
ECON 4850 International Trade (ECON 1100 & 1110) 
EADP 3010 Introduction to Emergency Management 
EADP 3035 Hazard Mitigation and Preparedness (EADP 3010) 
EADP 3045 Disaster Response and Recovery (EADP 3010) 
EADP 4040 International Disasters 
JOUR 4240 Comparative International Media Systems** (Junior/Senior Standing) 
PHIL 2500 Environment & Society 
PHIL 4700 Environmental Philosophy** 
PSCI 3600 Governments and Politics Around the World (PSCI 2305 or 2306) 

http://catalog.unt.edu/preview_program.php?catoid=11&poid=2826&returnto=725
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PSCI 3810 International Relations (PSCI 2305 & 2306) 
WGST 4250 Gender and Sustainable Development  
WGST 4260 (Un)Equal Sys/Sister 

Sub-area VIII – see Regional Studies 


